Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/30/2000)	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): William T. Large	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4 Mulford Place Suite 2G
Other 10/29/2003 Execution Date:	City: Hempstead State: NY Zip: 11550
	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Meredith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 315 Park Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
Floor 19	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10010	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Tennifer Meredith Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and documents: \(\frac{7}{2} \)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington; D.C. 20231

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number: 174-007

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I verily believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor of the application entitled, **COMPUTER MOUSE**, which is described and claimed in the attached specification, and for which a patent is sought.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56(a).

I do not know and do not believe that the same was ever known or used in the United States of America before my invention thereof or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my invention thereof, for more than one year prior to this application, or in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application, that the invention has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months prior to this application and that no application for patent or inventor's certificate on this invention has been filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns in any country foreign to the United States of America except as identified below.

Prior Foreign Application(s): None

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Jennifer Meredith (Reg. No. 47,790) 350 Fifth Avenue Empire State Building Suite 7720 New York, New York 10118 OCT-29-2003 01:18P FROM: Designer Applainces 509 472 465

TO: 12125942944

P:1/2

10/29/2003 WED 12:44 FAX 12125942944 LAW OFFICE

Ø003/010

Send correspondence to:

Jennifer Meredith (Reg. No. 47,790) 350 Fifth Avenue Empire State Building Suite 7720 New York, New York 10118 (212)760-0098

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Thomas Large

Post Office Address:

C/o Torbay Holdings Inc

4 Mulford Place

Suite 2G

Hempsezd, NY 11550-2103

(Date)

Citizenship: GB

TEAT

2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I William T. Large hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

Torbay Holdings 4 Mulford Place Suite 2g Hempstead, NY 11550

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

COMPUTER MOUSE

described in an application submitted simultaneously herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number to be announced for COMPUTER MOUSE executed herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided

OCT-29-2003 01:19P FROM:Designer Applainces

TO: 12125942944

P:2/2

10/29/2003 WED 12:45 FAX 12125942944 LAW OFFICE

2005/010

by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignces, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 1:15 per this 29 day of Ocroses 2007

Thomas Large

4 Mulford Place

Suite 2G

Hempstead, NY 11550